CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
80-1-16-.03 Minimum Standards for Gasoline
Date Filed: February 20, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

Amended Rule:

80-13-9-.04 Calibration of Test Weights and Measures

Date Filed: February 20, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

B. DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
Amended Rule:
Chapter 281-2-1 Certified Capital Companies
Date Filed: February 6, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

C. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
420-10-2-.05 WIC - Vendor Management
Date Filed: February 20, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.

D. INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
482-1-003-.02 Department of Insurance Employees
Date Filed: February 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 482-1-100 Requirement for Annual Audited Financial Reports

Date Filed: February 1, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-141 Annual Financial Reporting

Date Filed: February 1, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2007.

E. LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC
Repealed Rule:
Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs
Date Filed: February 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.



New Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: February 8, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2007.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-13-.18 Basic Level Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Pedorthics for Adults

560-X-58-.03 Eligibility

Date Filed: February 11, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-8-.08 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians and Certified
Registered Nurse Practitioners

540-X-8-.22 Requirements for Collaborative Practice by Physicians and Certified Nurse
Midwives

Date Filed: February 21, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.

SECRETARY OF STATE
Amended Rule:
820-2-3-.04 Forms for Overseas and Military Absentee Voting

Date Filed: February 5, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2007.



